

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.340-IE-3M-111/2014

Date. 03/02/2020

CORRIGENDUM

Please read 'to take over' instead of the term 'to assume', as mentioned in Line 1 in this Department's Order No. 325-IE-3M-111/2014 dated 28/01/2020.

Other parameters of the said order will remain unchanged.

Sdr

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Date. 03/02/2020

No.340/1(14)-IE-3M-111/2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-700001.

2. O.S.D. to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

3. Sr.P.A. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department

4. P.A. to the OSD & Ex-Officio Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

5. DP & E.O.C.E, I&W Dte.

6. Sri Anish Ghosh, Chief Engineer (South West), I&W Dte.

7. Sri Jayanta Das, Chief Engineer (West), I&W Dte

8. Chief Engineer....., I&W Dte.

9. Superintending Engineer..... I&W Dte.

10-11. Joint Secretary (T), Joint Secretary (W), I&W Department.

12. Executive Engineer,....., I&W Dte

13. Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

14. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer.....

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal